The solar collection system ordinance will be enacted in accordance with NH RSA 674:17(I)(j) 
and the purposes outlined in NH RSA 672:1-III-a as amended. 

(Recommended by the Planning Board 7 Yes 0 No) 

Article 03 Appropriate to Capital Reserve Funds 

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($956,000) and to deposit Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($950,000) in the Roads 
Improvements Capital Reserve Fund and Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000) in the Town-wide Information 
Technology Capital Reserve Fund and (b) meet said appropriation by using Nine Hundred Fifty-Six 
Thousand Dollars ($956,000) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2020.  

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes 0 No) 

Article 04 Appropriate to Maintenance Trust Fund 

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) and

[...]

New Hampshire 

Department of 
Revenue Administration 

2021 

WARRANT 

Article 05 Capital Improvements Town Facilities 

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($360,500) for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures and equipment as 
generally illustrated below and to (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Two Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Dollars ($290,000) from the Municipal Building Fund and Seventy Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($70,500) from the Municipal Building Fund.    

Lee’s Mill Retaining Wall  $290,000 
DPW – Facilities Building Repairs $70,500 

Total $360,500 

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes 0 No) 

Article 06 Capital Projects 

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars ($163,669) for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures and 
equipment as generally illustrated below, and to (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Sixty 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($60,500) from the Fire Fighting Equipment Fund, Thirty Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($33,750) from the Appraisal Capital Reserve Fund, Sixteen Thousand 
($16,000) from the Town-wide Information Technology Fund (IT Hardware & Software) and Fifty Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars (53,419) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 
2020.  

Fire Dept – ¾ Ton Utility Pick Up Truck (Fire Fighting Equipment CR) $60,500 
Cyclical – Property Inspections (Appraisal CR) $33,750 
IT Hardware & Software (Town-Wide Information Technology CR) $16,000

[...]

Police Dept Cruiser (Fund Balance) $53,419 

Total $163,669 

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes 0 No) 

Article 07 Road Projects 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($1,100,000) for a program of Road Improvements with said amount to come from the Road 
Improvements Capital Reserve Fund.  

Road Improvements:  Budget 

REHABILITATE/RECONSTRUCT $576,000 

HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY $313,000 

ASPHAULT RUBBER SAM $126,000 

CRACK SEALING $22,000

[...]

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes 0 No) 

Article 08 Operating Budget - Town 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, subject to any and all changes made at this meeting, 
the sum of Twelve Million Five Hundred Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen Dollars  ($12,514,913) 
to pay the expenses of General Government, Public Safety, Public Works (including Highways, 
Cemeteries, Buildings and Grounds, and Transfer Station), Human Services, Culture and Recreation, and 
Land Use Services.  

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes 0 No) 

Article 09 Public Library 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Hundred Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($905,834) to pay the expense of operating the Public Library. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes 0 No)  

Article 10 Library Capital Reserve 

To see if the Town will vote to establish a Library Building Repairs and Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund